HD 2103.1
HD 2103.2
VA-2 VA-3
HD2101/USB
The HD2103.1 and HD2103.2 are portable instruments with a large LCD display.
They are designed for use in the fi elds of air conditioning, heating, ventilation and
environmental comfort.
They use hot-wire or vane probes to measure air speed, fl ow rate, and tem-

 Pt100  0.003%/°C
 Pt1000  0.005%/°C
ORDER CODES
HD2103.1K: The kit is composed of the instrument HD2103.1, connection cable
for serial output HD2110CSNM, 4 1.5V alkaline batteries, operating manual,
case and DeltaLog9 software. The probes must be ordered separately.
HD2103.2K: The kit is composed of the HD2103.2 datalogger, connection cable
HD2101/USB, 4 1.5V alkaline batteries, operating manual, case and Delta-
Log9 software. The probes must be ordered separately.
HD2110CSNM: 8-pole connection cable MiniDin - Sub D 9-pole female for
RS232C.
HD2101/USB: Connection cable USB 2.0 connector type A - 8-pole MiniDin.